1.
2.

Bristol Select Board Agenda
Bristol Town Office, September 6™, 2023 6:30 pm

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
Meeting minutes of August 16"

New Business:

3.

Paving Bid

4. AOS 93 Strategic Vision

N oo

School Fundraising Project
GA Public Hearing
Back Shore Road Surveying

Old Business

8.
9.

Hatchtown Bridge Final Design
Comp Plan Inventory Chapters Review

Regular Business:

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

12.

Liquor License. New for King Ro Market

Abatements: 2023-06, 2023-07, 2023-08

Correspondence

Building Permits: 003-093-D, 007-050, 02B-089-6, 021-025, 009-053-D,
030-03-B, 006-038-E, 016-037, 010-055-K

Reconciliations

Warrants

Public Comments

Notice of forthcoming meetings:

Planning Board, Thursday, September 7" @ 6:30pm, Town Office
Shellfish Committee, Monday, September 11" @ 6:30pm, Town Office
Parks Department, Tuesday, September 19" @ 6:00pm, Ellingwood Center
Select Board, Wednesday, September 6" @ 6:30pm, Town Office
Harbor Committee, Thursday, September 28" @ 5:00pm, Town Office

Executive Session
Pursuant to M.R.S. Title 1, Ch. 13, 8 405.6 E, to consider legal opinion

Adjournment



